
 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Armitage Bridge A v Kirkheaton A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Armitage Bridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WEST Matthew c GIRARDI Paolo CHARLTON Haydn James 22

2 MATLUB Saqib b SENIOR Philip 60

3 CURTLING Jaycob c CHARLTON Haydn James SENIOR Philip 101

4 HUSSAIN Awaise Run Out 8

5 HINCHLIFFE Jack c SENIOR Michael SENIOR Philip 0

6 WALLBANK Matthew c HADWIN Peter AKRAM Naved 0

7 SWIFT Wayne Not Out 25

8 MOORHOUSE Daniel Not Out 16

9 HARRISON Joel  

10 MALIK Rizwan Muhammad  

11 BROOK Oliver  

Extras 24

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 256

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 CHARLTON Haydn James 10 0 44 1

2 SWIFT Nathan 6 0 24 0

3 SHERAZ Bilal 8 2 36 0

4 GIRARDI Paolo 7 1 39 0

5 HADWIN Peter 3 0 30 0

6 SENIOR Philip 10 0 48 3

7 AKRAM Naved 6 0 26 1

Innings of Kirkheaton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 AKRAM Naved lbw MOORHOUSE Daniel 19

2 GIRARDI Paolo Run Out 35

3 SENIOR Michael b WALLBANK Matthew 5

4 SWIFT Nathan c MALIK Rizwan Muhammad MOORHOUSE Daniel 1

5 SARWAR Safyan Run Out 15

6 BEAUMONT Simon Run Out 9

7 SENIOR Philip c CURTLING Jaycob* MALIK Rizwan Muhammad 0

8 CHARLTON Arron b MALIK Rizwan Muhammad 0

9 CHARLTON Haydn James b MALIK Rizwan Muhammad 11

10 SHERAZ Bilal b HARRISON Joel 0

11 HADWIN Peter Not Out 1

Extras 28

OVERS BOWLED 37 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 124

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 HINCHLIFFE Jack 5 0 27 0

2 WALLBANK Matthew 10 3 22 1

3 MOORHOUSE Daniel 10 3 16 2

4 HARRISON Joel 8 1 29 1

5 MALIK Rizwan Muhammad 4 0 21 3

Armitage Bridge A beat Kirkheaton A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Barkisland A v Hoylandswaine A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Barkisland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KAYE Alex c RANDHAWA Gurman IQBAL Javed 23

2 SUMMERSCALES James lbw RANDHAWA Gurman 14

3 BRIDGES Luke c BILAL Muhammad HOLLIDAY Christopher 50

4 MAFUSIRE Tinofara b RANDHAWA Gurman 1

5 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander b RANDHAWA Gurman 0

6 ROBINSON Darren b BILAL Muhammad 35

7 FINCH Jake c ROBINSON Ryan SINGH Sarjinder Pal 3

8 WESTBROOK Ben c ROBINSON Ryan BILAL Muhammad 22

9 ACKROYD Phil Not Out 11

10 COCKING Charles Not Out 15

11 MUNCASTER Ashley  

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 196

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HARRISON Jamie 8 0 19 0

2 BILAL Muhammad 10 1 43 2

3 RANDHAWA Gurman 10 2 25 3

4 IQBAL Javed 3 0 21 1

5 SINGH Sarjinder Pal 10 0 34 1

6 HOLLIDAY Christopher 9 0 45 1

Innings of Hoylandswaine A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 NAWAZ Gharib c ACKROYD Phil* MAFUSIRE Tinofara 18

2 SINGH Sarjinder Pal c ACKROYD Phil* SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 8

3 HOLLIDAY Christopher lbw BRIDGES Luke 19

4 JOICE Max c FINCH Jake BRIDGES Luke 49

5 ROBINSON Ryan lbw BRIDGES Luke 7

6 RANDHAWA Gurman Not Out 29

7 BILAL Muhammad Not Out 56

8 POTTER Ben  

9 HARRISON Jamie  

10 MYNETT Alan  

11 IQBAL Javed  

Extras 11

OVERS BOWLED 36.2 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 197

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SCHOLEFIELD Alexander 10 0 48 1

2 MAFUSIRE Tinofara 8 0 55 1

3 BRIDGES Luke 10 0 36 3

4 FINCH Jake 6.2 0 39 0

5 ROBINSON Darren 2 0 13 0

Barkisland A lost to Hoylandswaine A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Broad Oak A v Mirfield A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Mirfield A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GOLDTHORPE Adam c WADSWORTH Ryan FRANCE Adam 8

2 RAMSAY Joshua b FRANCE Adam 1

3 MARTIN Daniel lbw HARGREAVES Jack 23

4 EDWARDS Tom c FRANCE Adam HYDE Ben 2

5 HARRISON Matthew c FRANKLIN Harry SLACK Alex 4

6 HUSSAIN Islam c MCCREADIE Tom KEELING John Alexander 13

7 SAUDAGAR Naseer b HARGREAVES Jack 15

8 PHAYER Niall lbw KEELING John Alexander 1

9 GOUGH Daniel c SLACK Alex KEELING John Alexander 0

10 HAIGH Robert John c FRANCE Adam KEELING John Alexander 4

11 BOLT Emma Not Out 0

Extras 13

OVERS BOWLED 31 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 84

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 FRANCE Adam 6 0 21 2

2 BOOTH Harvey 1 1 0 0

3 HYDE Ben 7 2 13 1

4 SLACK Alex 2 0 12 1

5 KEELING John Alexander 8 2 18 4

6 HARGREAVES Jack 7 3 19 2

Innings of Broad Oak A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HYDE Ben Not Out 52

2 FRANKLIN Harry c BOLT Emma BOLT Emma 0

3 BOOTH Harvey Not Out 21

4 WADSWORTH Ryan  

5 MCCREADIE Tom  

6 HARGREAVES Jack  

7 BUTTERS Matthew James  

8 FRANCE Adam  

9 FINN Dominic  

10 SLACK Alex  

11 KEELING John Alexander  

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 12.5 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 85

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 SAUDAGAR Naseer 4 0 25 0

2 BOLT Emma 6 2 20 1

3 EDWARDS Tom 2.5 0 40 0

Broad Oak A beat Mirfield A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Cawthorne A v Thongsbridge A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Thongsbridge A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 STANDRING Jed b WILES Liam 59

2 RAVEN-HILL Ben lbw KHAN Iqbal 82

3 VISSER Philip b THOMPSON Connor Ellis 22

4 KEMP Tom Run Out 8

5 MARSHALL Richard Jack Not Out 30

6 HOWITT Ben b KHAN Iqbal 14

7 KEMP Alex c WILES Liam HUSSAIN Faisal 15

8 RAVEN-HILL Thomas c WALMSLEY Christopher STICKLAND Daniel 0

9 WAGSTAFF David James Run Out 6

10 REEVES William Not Out 0

11 IQBAL Zafar  

Extras 21

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 257

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 STICKLAND Daniel 10 1 56 1

2 HUSSAIN Faisal 10 1 38 1

3 WALMSLEY Christopher 8 1 49 0

4 KHAN Iqbal 8 0 41 2

5 WILES Liam 7 0 42 1

6 THOMPSON Connor Ellis 7 0 40 1

Innings of Cawthorne A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DEHMEL Ayrton lbw IQBAL Zafar 6

2 SIMPSON Ben b VISSER Philip 39

3 KHAN Iqbal c MARSHALL Richard Jack* HOWITT Ben 45

4 WILES Liam c KEMP Tom HOWITT Ben 39

5 SKELLY Lewis Jay c sub REEVES William 5

6 THOMPSON Connor Ellis c KEMP Tom HOWITT Ben 6

7 BURGESS Michael c VISSER Philip VISSER Philip 21

8 WALMSLEY Christopher c KEMP Tom HOWITT Ben 0

9 HUSSAIN Faisal c KEMP Tom HOWITT Ben 0

10 STICKLAND Daniel b VISSER Philip 9

11 MACROW Thom Not Out 1

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 47.1 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 180

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 IQBAL Zafar 10 3 22 1

2 RAVEN-HILL Thomas 10 0 39 0

3 VISSER Philip 8.1 1 40 3

4 REEVES William 10 1 37 1

5 HOWITT Ben 9 0 40 5

Cawthorne A lost to Thongsbridge A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Clayton West A v Thurstonland A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Clayton West A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SWAN David c STOKES Andy ENGLAND Jack 17

2 HAWKE Jacob b BROOM Tom 21

3 BARBER Dan c ASKHAM Mark ASKHAM Mark 9

4 THOMPSON Ashley lbw DOVEY Kyle 23

5 RANK Alex Not Out 80

6 HITCHMAN Kyle c STOKES Andy SYKES Tom 33

7 ENGLAND Joshua b SYKES Tom 0

8 GLOVER Craig Not Out 75

9 RADLEY Thomas  

10 YOUNG Joseph  

11 SIANI Tom James  

Extras 35

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 293

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 BROOM Tom 10 4 21 1

2 ENGLAND Jack 10 1 52 1

3 ASKHAM Mark 10 1 34 1

4 AHMED Kaleel 4 0 26 0

5 DOVEY Kyle 8 0 61 1

6 SYKES Tom 6 0 66 2

7 MALIK Shabeer Muhammad 2 0 24 0

Innings of Thurstonland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 FLANAGAN Christopher c RANK Alex* HITCHMAN Kyle 12

2 SYKES Tom c BARBER Dan GLOVER Craig 2

3 BROOM Tom c SIANI Tom James RADLEY Thomas 60

4 AHMED Kaleel c RANK Alex* RADLEY Thomas 30

5 MALIK Shabeer Muhammad b HITCHMAN Kyle 8

6 MOTTRAM Russell b GLOVER Craig 13

7 DOVEY Kyle c RADLEY Thomas RADLEY Thomas 21

8 ASKHAM Mark Not Out 8

9 ANKERS Joshua c SIANI Tom James GLOVER Craig 0

10 STOKES Andy Not Out 9

11 ENGLAND Jack  

Extras 15

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 8 ) TOTAL 178

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HITCHMAN Kyle 10 2 45 2

2 GLOVER Craig 10 2 18 3

3 BARBER Dan 10 1 32 0

4 SIANI Tom James 5 0 38 0

5 RADLEY Thomas 10 3 29 3

6 SWAN David 5 1 14 0

Clayton West A beat Thurstonland A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Delph & Dobcross A v Emley Clarence A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Delph & Dobcross A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HUSSAIN Mosun b AHMED Musa 134

2 JONES Nathan c CLARKE Shannon MOORS Alex 41

3 GOSWAMI Shreevats c CLARKE Shannon TAYLOR Adam 34

4 SIMPSON Graeme c AHMED Musa LEE Jon 6

5 GLEAVE Andrew Ian c TAYLOR Adam APPLEYARD William 42

6 MUHAMMAD Shakir lbw AHMED Musa 1

7 HARGREAVES Luke c APPLEYARD William AHMED Musa 46

8 SELBY Xander b TAYLOR Adam 32

9 QASIM Wasim c AHMED Sarfraz TAYLOR Adam 1

10 HAGUE Jack Not Out 1

11 JONES Grant c AHMED Musa TAYLOR Adam 0

Extras 22

OVERS BOWLED 49.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 360

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 CLARKE Shannon 10 0 49 0

2 MOORS Alex 10 1 81 1

3 LEE Jon 10 0 56 1

4 TAYLOR Adam 7.5 0 77 4

5 AHMED Musa 8 0 55 3

6 APPLEYARD William 4 0 39 1

Innings of Emley Clarence A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 AHMED Sarfraz c GOSWAMI Shreevats* MUHAMMAD Shakir 4

2 MOORS Patrick b QASIM Wasim 4

3 AHMED Musa lbw MUHAMMAD Shakir 0

4 LEE Jon lbw JONES Nathan 62

5 APPLEYARD William c SIMPSON Graeme SELBY Xander 75

6 TAYLOR Adam Run Out 14

7 TAYLOR Luke b JONES Grant 0

8 KILNER Jason lbw JONES Grant 0

9 CLARKE Shannon b JONES Grant 8

10 WHITTAKER Steven Not Out 0

11 MOORS Alex st GOSWAMI Shreevats* SELBY Xander 0

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 33.3 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 181

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 QASIM Wasim 7 1 28 1

2 MUHAMMAD Shakir 10 1 65 2

3 JONES Grant 10 2 57 3

4 JONES Nathan 5 0 26 1

5 SELBY Xander 1.3 1 0 2

Delph & Dobcross A beat Emley Clarence A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Honley A v Denby Dale A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Denby Dale A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 RAMMELL Adam st MCNAMARA Joe* DENTON Sam 8

2 SENIOR Hywel b RANDELL Brett 0

3 TYAS Sam b RANDELL Brett 0

4 HALE Paul c FRAINE William DENTON Sam 70

5 ROSE Hayden b DENTON Sam 0

6 RAMMELL Matthew c KELLY Simon TAYLOR Timmy 27

7 STANLEY Robert c MCNAMARA Joe* KELLY Simon 0

8 FIRTH Danny b KELLY Simon 2

9 STOWER Fred b RANDELL Brett 11

10 GELDART Jordan Not Out 1

11 BERRY Thomas b KENWORTHY Lewis 1

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 46.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 136

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 RANDELL Brett 10 3 31 3

2 DENTON Sam 10 3 24 3

3 KENWORTHY Lewis 7.5 1 12 1

4 WOODHEAD Tommy 2 0 13 0

5 TAYLOR Timmy 10 2 28 1

6 KELLY Simon 7 1 24 2

Innings of Honley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 KELLY Simon Not Out 74

2 FRAINE William c HALE Paul* BERRY Thomas 2

3 KENWORTHY Lewis st HALE Paul* RAMMELL Adam 21

4 TAYLOR Timmy c RAMMELL Matthew RAMMELL Adam 8

5 TAYLOR Bjorn b STOWER Fred 0

6 HOWARD Danny Not Out 17

7 TAYLOR Charles  

8 RANDELL Brett  

9 DENTON Sam  

10 WOODHEAD Tommy  

11 MCNAMARA Joe  

Extras 18

OVERS BOWLED 26.2 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 140

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 GELDART Jordan 4 1 19 0

2 BERRY Thomas 5 0 28 1

3 TYAS Sam 5 0 26 0

4 RAMMELL Adam 8 0 36 2

5 STOWER Fred 4 0 19 1

6 RAMMELL Matthew 0.2 0 6 0

Honley A beat Denby Dale A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Kirkburton A v Almondbury Wes A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Almondbury Wes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 TAYLOR Alex lbw FLETCHER Craig 0

2 BINNS William c WOODHAMS Shaun* FLETCHER Craig 1

3 JENKINS Bryn lbw FLETCHER Craig 0

4 ADDY Thomas c SMITH Andrew BUTTERFIELD Jonathan 8

5 GIBSON Jacob Run Out 13

6 HENSHAW Matthew c BUTTERFIELD Jonathan AHMAD Javaid 32

7 BYRNE Coe b BHOOLA Mohammed 10

8 HOYLE Jonathan b BHOOLA Mohammed 2

9 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben st WOODHAMS Shaun* SMITH George 0

10 SMITH Ashley c WILLIAMSON Luke SMITH George 5

11 ATKINSON Jack Not Out 0

Extras 12

OVERS BOWLED 24.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 83

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 FLETCHER Craig 5 1 13 3

2 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan 7 2 27 1

3 BHOOLA Mohammed 6 0 18 2

4 AHMAD Javaid 5 1 20 1

5 SMITH George 1.5 0 5 2

Innings of Kirkburton A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SMITH Andrew lbw GIBSON Jacob 4

2 BOOTH Toby c HOYLE Jonathan* GIBSON Jacob 8

3 WILLIAMSON Luke Not Out 38

4 IMTIAZ Yaasar lbw HENSHAW Matthew 7

5 BUTTERFIELD Jonathan Not Out 20

6 AHMAD Javaid  

7 BHOOLA Mohammed  

8 FLETCHER Craig  

9 SAJID Siraj  

10 WOODHAMS Shaun  

11 SMITH George  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 22 For Wkts ( 3 ) TOTAL 84

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 GIBSON Jacob 6 2 17 2

2 SMITH Ashley 4 0 19 0

3 HENSHAW Matthew 7 2 27 1

4 SHUFFLEBOTHAM Ben 5 1 17 0

Kirkburton A beat Almondbury Wes A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Lascelles Hall A v Linthwaite A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Linthwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 HUSSAIN Wajid lbw KHAN Zeeshan 45

2 ALEXANDER Greg c WESTERBY Antony Jonathan WIGHTMAN Tom 12

3 KHAN Avais Mohamed c AHMED Zahed SIMPSON Matthew 0

4 RASHID Qaiser Sheikh c PINFOLD Liam KHAN Zeeshan 32

5 RANA Naseer lbw SIMPSON Matthew 0

6 IJAZ Kashif c SOMMERVILLE George KHAN Zeeshan 4

7 BASHIR Mudassar c ELLAM Ben KHAN Zeeshan 0

8 REHMAN Saifur lbw SIMPSON Matthew 1

9 AKHTAR Raheel c ELLAM Ben KHAN Zeeshan 1

10 CHU Robert Not Out 0

11 OUNEES Bilal b KHAN Zeeshan 0

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 25.5 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 104

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 PINFOLD Liam 3 0 28 0

2 WIGHTMAN Tom 5 1 28 1

3 SIMPSON Matthew 10 2 18 3

4 KHAN Zeeshan 7.5 1 30 6

Innings of Lascelles Hall A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SIMPSON Matthew b ALEXANDER Greg 0

2 SOMMERVILLE George lbw OUNEES Bilal 2

3 SIMPSON William b ALEXANDER Greg 15

4 AHMED Zahed c REHMAN Saifur HUSSAIN Wajid 27

5 INGHAM Jack lbw BASHIR Mudassar 32

6 AHMED Fiaz Not Out 22

7 WESTERBY Antony Jonathan Not Out 1

8 WIGHTMAN Tom  

9 PINFOLD Liam  

10 ELLAM Ben  

11 KHAN Zeeshan  

Extras 7

OVERS BOWLED 31.3 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 106

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 ALEXANDER Greg 7 2 17 2

2 OUNEES Bilal 6 1 13 1

3 AKHTAR Raheel 3 0 26 0

4 HUSSAIN Wajid 8 1 15 1

5 RASHID Qaiser Sheikh 2 0 9 0

6 IJAZ Kashif 0.3 0 7 0

BASHIR Mudassar 5 2 12 1

Lascelles Hall A beat Linthwaite A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Lepton Highlanders Av Holmfirth A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Lepton Highlanders A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 MULHALL Jacob c ALLEN Seb* THORNTON Benn 0

2 IHSAN Mohammed lbw THORNTON Benn 15

3 MARSH Matthew st ALLEN Seb* COWELL Chris 19

4 HUSSAIN Asif Muhammad c GARRETY Thomas SINGH Hardeep 180

5 BASHIR Sajid lbw SANTNER Elliot 9

6 MULHALL Daniel c COWELL Chris MORLEY Jake 37

7 MULHALL Tony Run Out 10

8 MULHALL Jack Not Out 1

9 RUSHWORTH Danny Not Out 1

10 KHAN Imran  

11 ATKINSON Joseph Christopher 

Extras 40

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 7 ) TOTAL 312

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 THORNTON Benn 10 2 42 2

3 MORLEY Max 10 1 36 0

4 SINGH Hardeep 7 1 58 1

5 COWELL Chris 10 0 50 1

6 SANTNER Elliot 5 0 36 1

7 MORLEY Jake 6 0 35 1

8 MYERS Gareth 1 0 30 0 8.GARRETY Thomas 1-0-20-0

Innings of Holmfirth A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 COWELL Chris st ATKINSON Joseph Christopher* MULHALL Tony 103

2 MORLEY Jake b MULHALL Jack 0

3 SANTNER Elliot c HUSSAIN Asif Muhammad MULHALL Tony 47

4 SINGH Hardeep b BASHIR Sajid 14

5 ALLEN Seb c MARSH Matthew BASHIR Sajid 22

6 THORNTON Benn lbw BASHIR Sajid 11

7 MORLEY Max c MULHALL Jacob KHAN Imran 1

8 MYERS Gareth c ATKINSON Joseph Christopher* KHAN Imran 3

9 GARRETY Thomas Not Out 6

10 a.only9men Absent 

11 b.only9men Absent 

Extras 9

OVERS BOWLED 40.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 216

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KHAN Imran 8.2 0 37 2

2 MULHALL Jack 5 1 18 1

3 HUSSAIN Asif Muhammad 10 0 52 0

4 BASHIR Sajid 9 0 55 3

5 MULHALL Tony 8 0 50 2

Lepton Highlanders A beat Holmfirth A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Mirfield Parish Cav A v Golcar A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Golcar A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WAHID Abdul lbw FRETWELL Tom 4

2 WHITWAM Steven c HUSSAIN Nazar ROWLANDS Connor 84

3 HOWSON James c JAMES Terence ROWLANDS Connor 4

4 ASPELING Louis Jan Not Out 104

5 BANDARA Upul c BROADBENT Daniel HOPE Daniel 40

6 RUSCOE Craig Not Out 15

7 LOCKWOOD Jake  

8 WOODHEAD Daniel  

9 WILSON Mark  

10 MOORHOUSE Dominik  

11 COETZER Rijnier  

Extras 28

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 279

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HUSSAIN Nazar 10 3 39 0

2 FRETWELL Tom 10 2 38 1

3 ROWLANDS Connor 10 0 47 2

4 HOPE Daniel 10 1 65 1

5 BROADBENT Daniel 10 0 75 0

Innings of Mirfield Parish Cav A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 ORRELL Timothy c WAHID Abdul COETZER Rijnier 56

2 BLAKELEY David c ASPELING Louis Jan WHITWAM Steven 0

3 HARDCASTLE James b BANDARA Upul 6

4 BROADBENT Daniel c WHITWAM Steven MOORHOUSE Dominik 67

5 HUSSAIN Nazar b COETZER Rijnier 5

6 JAMES Terence lbw COETZER Rijnier 1

7 HOPE Daniel b COETZER Rijnier 21

8 PADGETT Daniel b COETZER Rijnier 0

9 FRETWELL Tom Not Out 51

10 ROWLANDS Connor b BANDARA Upul 28

11 SNELGROVE Jack b BANDARA Upul 1

Extras 14

OVERS BOWLED 48.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 250

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BANDARA Upul 9.2 0 43 3

2 WHITWAM Steven 9 0 35 1

3 RUSCOE Craig 1 0 18 0

4 COETZER Rijnier 10 1 27 5

5 LOCKWOOD Jake 10 1 46 0

6 MOORHOUSE Dominik 9 0 80 1

Mirfield Parish Cav A lost to Golcar A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Moorlands A v Rastrick A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Rastrick A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WATERSON Jacob b WINN David 58

2 HUSSAIN Ovais c WINN David SMITH Liam 15

3 FARLOW Simon lbw SMITH Liam 5

4 JAVED Faisal c ROUNDING Michael* FORTIS Andrew 4

5 BIRKHEAD Bradley c STOTT Christopher DRAKE Reece 35

6 VICKERS Joe c FRENCH Cameron DRAKE Reece 1

7 LAMBERT Matthew c ROUNDING Michael* WINN David 0

8 PEARSON Oliver b SYKES Darrell 16

9 JAVED Wasim c FRENCH Cameron SYKES Darrell 6

10 PEARSON Jack Not Out 6

11 ANDERSON James Not Out 4

Extras 16

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 166

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SYKES Darrell 9 3 33 2

2 FORTIS Andrew 10 2 34 1

3 SMITH Liam 7 0 28 2

4 WINN David 10 0 22 2

5 FRENCH Cameron 4 0 16 0

6 DRAKE Reece 10 3 32 2

Innings of Moorlands A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 WINN David c VICKERS Joe PEARSON Jack 43

2 MUKHTAR Aqeel b JAVED Wasim 5

3 SMITH Liam lbw PEARSON Oliver 27

4 FRENCH Cameron Not Out 45

5 ROUNDING Michael b ANDERSON James 28

6 MAXWELL Jared Not Out 4

7 STOTT Christopher  

8 FORTIS Andrew  

9 ROUNDING Oliver  

10 SYKES Darrell  

11 DRAKE Reece  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 33.5 For Wkts ( 4 ) TOTAL 169

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 JAVED Wasim 9.5 1 53 1

2 ANDERSON James 7 0 36 1

3 PEARSON Oliver 7 2 34 1

4 PEARSON Jack 8 1 26 1

5 WATERSON Jacob 2 1 13 0

Moorlands A beat Rastrick A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Scholes A v Meltham A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Meltham A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 CLEGG Sam lbw BROOK Tom 9

2 WISE Henry c BROOK Tom BROOK Louis 8

3 MOULSON Jack c HILL Callum BROOK Louis 2

4 RAWLINSON James b BROOK Louis 4

5 BUTT Mudasar c HOLMES Richard* CHADWICK Tom 6

6 HUSSAIN Ibrar b HILL Callum 34

7 ISRAR-UL-HAQ Mian b CHADWICK Tom 8

8 SYKES-KENWORTHY George c HOLMES Richard* CHADWICK Tom 0

9 MOULSON Robert b BROOK Joshua 16

10 WALLIS Jack c BROOK Tom BROOK Joshua 7

11 BOOTHROYD Ben Not Out 4

Extras 10

OVERS BOWLED 45.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 108

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 BROOK Tom 10 5 17 1

2 BROOK Louis 10 2 32 3

3 CHADWICK Tom 8 4 16 3

4 BROOK Joshua 7.2 2 22 2

5 HILL Callum 10 4 19 1

Innings of Scholes A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 NOBLE James Not Out 42

2 GREAVES Jordan Not Out 49

3 CHADWICK Tom  

4 BIRKHEAD Benji  

5 HILL Callum  

6 BROOK Tom  

7 CLEGG Alexander  

8 COOPER Jack  

9 BROOK Joshua  

10 BROOK Louis  

11 HOLMES Richard  

Extras 21

OVERS BOWLED 23.2 For Wkts ( 0 ) TOTAL 112

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 BUTT Mudasar 8 3 17 0

2 WALLIS Jack 6 1 27 0

3 SYKES-KENWORTHY George 5.2 0 33 0

4 ISRAR-UL-HAQ Mian 2 0 18 0

5 WISE Henry 2 0 12 0

Scholes A beat Meltham A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Shelley A v Elland A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Elland A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 O'BRIEN Mitchell b YOUSAF Hasnat 73

2 FLETCHER Liam c SCOTT Joshua DYSON Matthew 68

3 WINROW Paul c JONES Josh* SYKES Martin 20

4 ALI Muhammad Nadeem b SYKES Martin 33

5 WADEE Muhammad b YOUSAF Hasnat 15

6 SPEAK Ben st JONES Josh* SYKES Joe 29

7 HAYTACK Thomas Not Out 7

8 DOBSON Peter Not Out 1

9 FINN Alastair  

10 SENIOR Liam  

11 ZAFAR Hamza  

Extras 19

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 6 ) TOTAL 265

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 HUSSAIN Moin 7 0 33 0

2 SYKES Martin 10 0 70 2

3 YOUSAF Hasnat 10 1 65 2

4 DYSON Matthew 10 0 34 1

5 SHARP Nicholas 10 0 36 0

6 SYKES Louis 2 0 16 0

7 SYKES Joe 1 0 5 1

Innings of Shelley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 SYKES Louis Not Out 111

2 JONES Harvey William b DOBSON Peter 66

3 SYKES Joe Not Out 51

4 YOUSAF Hasnat  

5 SHARP Nicholas  

6 DYSON Matthew  

7 SCOTT Joshua  

8 BROTHERS Liam  

9 SYKES Martin  

10 JONES Josh  

11 HUSSAIN Moin  

Extras 39

OVERS BOWLED 48.3 For Wkts ( 1 ) TOTAL 267

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

1 FINN Alastair 10 0 47 0

2 HAYTACK Thomas 9.3 0 31 0

3 SENIOR Liam 6 0 28 0

4 DOBSON Peter 8 1 38 1

5 WINROW Paul 10 0 72 0

6 ZAFAR Hamza 5 0 34 0

Shelley A beat Elland A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Skelmanthorpe A v Cumberworth United A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Skelmanthorpe A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 GREENWOOD Allan c LITTLEWOOD Ashley LITTLEWOOD Ashley 44

2 ALDERSON Shaun Not Out 131

3 REHMAN Sami lbw PARKES George 4

4 O'DEA Liam Not Out 151

5 AHMED Abbas  

6 KHAN Aizaz Mohammad  

7 WEBSTER Luke  

8 YOUNAS Ibrar  

9 CROSSLAND James  

10 INGHAM Joshua  

11 ISHTIAQ Raees  

Extras 35

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 2 ) TOTAL 365

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

1 SOMANI Reid 10 0 71 0

2 KILNER Martin 8 1 65 0

3 LITTLEWOOD Ashley 10 1 34 1

4 PARKES George 9 0 70 1

5 SENIOR Glenn 5 0 47 0

6 WILKS Christopher 8 0 73 0

Innings of Cumberworth United A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 PARKES George c WEBSTER Luke* KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 0

2 SENIOR James lbw YOUNAS Ibrar 0

3 SOMANI Reid lbw AHMED Abbas 78

4 DOLLEY Matthew lbw O'DEA Liam 33

5 LITTLEWOOD Ashley c WEBSTER Luke* O'DEA Liam 22

6 HAIGH James lbw INGHAM Joshua 2

7 BROOK Matthew c REHMAN Sami ISHTIAQ Raees 7

8 SENIOR Glenn Run Out 1

9 WILKS Christopher b INGHAM Joshua 4

10 KILNER Martin b ISHTIAQ Raees 4

11 KILNER Christopher Not Out 1

Extras 25

OVERS BOWLED 44.2 For Wkts ( 10 ) TOTAL 177

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS All out

1 KHAN Aizaz Mohammad 6 3 10 1

2 YOUNAS Ibrar 6 2 14 1

3 CROSSLAND James 5 2 17 0

4 O'DEA Liam 10 1 57 2

5 AHMED Abbas 10 4 43 1

6 INGHAM Joshua 6 0 20 2

7 ISHTIAQ Raees 1.2 0 7 2

Skelmanthorpe A beat Cumberworth United A



 Drakes Huddersfield Cricket League Scup1

Slaithwaite A v Shepley A

Played on 30/04/2017

Innings of Slaithwaite A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 BERRY Max c RAHEEM Shahban* GLOVER Danny 3

2 REHMAN Abdul c RAHEEM Shahban* GLOVER Danny 34

3 SHANNON Chris c GREAVES Archie JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 4

4 WALLACE Gareth c HUSSAIN Nadim DAVIDSON Oliver 25

5 COLEMAN Christopher c RAHEEM Shahban* GREAVES Archie 1

6 BUTT Sohail c RAHEEM Shahban* GREAVES Archie 26

7 WALKER Alex c GLOVER Danny GREAVES Archie 22

8 RUSHWORTH Daniel c WOOD Daniel JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 13

9 QUARMBY Harrison Not Out 24

10 JADOON Zafar Alikhan c GREAVES Archie GLOVER Danny 6

11 MEADOWS Josh  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 50 For Wkts ( 9 ) TOTAL 175

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Innings complete - not all out

GREAVES Archie 10 6 5 3

GLOVER Danny 10 0 48 3

DAVIDSON Oliver 10 4 16 1

JAMAL Nasir Hasrat 10 1 45 2

WOOD Danny 5 0 26 0

THOMPSON Brenton 3 0 16 0

HUSSAIN Nadim 2 0 14 0

Innings of Shepley A

BATSMAN HOW OUT BOWLER RUNS

1 DENTON Tom c WALLACE Gareth BUTT Sohail 47

2 WOOD Daniel c REHMAN Abdul JADOON Zafar Alikhan 81

3 THOMPSON Brenton c COLEMAN Christopher* BUTT Sohail 0

4 RAHEEM Shahban b BUTT Sohail 4

5 GREAVES Archie c JADOON Zafar Alikhan WALLACE Gareth 19

6 HUSSAIN Nadim Not Out 7

7 PRICE Scott Not Out 4

8 GLOVER Danny  

9 DAVIDSON Oliver  

10 JAMAL Nasir Hasrat  

11 WOOD Danny  

Extras 17

OVERS BOWLED 37 For Wkts ( 5 ) TOTAL 179

BOWLERS NAME OVRS MDNS RUNS WKTS Scored winning runs

BUTT Sohail 10 2 27 3

JADOON Zafar Alikhan 10 1 26 1

WALKER Alex 9 0 56 0

QUARMBY Harrison 7 0 49 0

WALLACE Gareth 1 0 5 1

Slaithwaite A lost to Shepley A


